Total O&M Expense 73,819   48,321   66,080

Depreciation Expense 15,082   16,307   17,750

Taxes Other than Income:
Payroll Tax 856   800   777
Property Tax 1,336   1,351   1,158
Other Taxes -   508   -

Income Taxes:
Federal Income Tax -   -   992
I.T., Extraordinary Items -   23,250   -

Total Operating Expenses 91,093   90,537   86,757

Net Operating Income (9,766)   (12,623)   (422)

Non-Utility Income 300   300   34

Interest Expense 572   610   648

Net Income (10,038)$   (12,933)$   (1,036)$

Pleasantview Wastewater
CAUSE NUMBER 46122-U

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro forma Pro forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2023 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Residential 81,327$   103,288$   8,388$   111,676$
   Billing Records 21,585   5-1
   Normalization 376   5-2
Revenues Subject to Increase 81,327   21,961   103,288   8,388   1 111,676

Miscellaneous Service Revenues -   -   -
Other Water Revenues -   -   -

Total Operating Revenues 81,327   21,961   103,288   8,388   111,676

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages - Employees 1,002   948   6-1 1,950   1,950
Salaries and Wages - Officers 8,392   3,608   6-2 12,000   12,000
Purchased Wastewater Treatment 436   2   Pet 438   438
Purchased Power 11,357   41   Pet 11,398   11,398
Materials and Supplies 833   833   833
Contractual Services

Testing 750   750   750
Other 47,671   67,909   67,909
   Sewer Operator Contract 4,920   Pet
   Sludge Removal 15,318   Pet

Insurance 875   352   Pet 1,227   1,227
Rate Case Expense -   1,500   Pet 1,500   1,500
IURC Fee 148   7   6-7 155   13   1 168
Miscellaneous Expense 2,355   -   1,269   1,269

Postage 7   Pet
Telephone Expense (1,093)   6-3

Depreciation Expense 15,082   (9,301)   6-4 5,781   5,781
Taxes Other than Income:

Payroll Tax 856   211   6-5 1,067   1,067
Property Tax 1,336   1,028   6-6 2,364   2,364

Total Operating Expenses 91,093   17,548   108,641   13   108,656

Net Operating Income (9,766)$   4,413$   (5,353)$   8,375$   3,022

Pleasantview Wastewater
CAUSE NUMBER 46122-U

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Total Amount Paid 177,395.38$
Less: Sales Tax Paid 4,880.95
Amount Paid Less Sales Tax 172,514.43$

Total Water Service Billings 69,727.80$
Total Sewer Service Billings 103,096.53
Total Billings 172,824.33$

Pro Rata Sewer % 59.65%

Collected T.Y. Water Revenues 102,911.67$
IURC Reported T.Y. Revenues 81,327.00

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 21,585$

Test Year Residential Sales 102,912$
Divided: 12-Month # Residential Customers 2,463